T IS with a feeling of regret that we hand our "copy" for this week to the News--regret that we must hereafter sign our name as the Gilbert Implement Company, instead of the old familiar name Gilbert-Vaughan Implement Co.

The company has been reorganized and incorporated and our Mr. Vaughan leaves us to engage in other lines. Mr. Gilbert remains with the business as manager and principal stockholder.

In this, our last "ad" under the old name, we wish to thank our friends and customers for their loyal support. We have made many personal friendships which will undoubtedly be lasting, even though the old firm is out of existence.

The Gilbert-Vaughan Implement Co. set a high standard in their beginning, and have adhered strictly to it. Their policy of "making good" any article which was not entirely satisfactory to the purchaser has won for them an enviable reputation.

The new company will maintain this high standard. The same lines of goods will be handled, the same credit extended to our customers, and the same satisfaction guaranteed. The new company accepts all obligations incurred by the Gilbert-Vaughan Implement Co., and will collect all accounts due.

We feel confident the Gilbert-Implement Company will merit the patronage and support accorded the old company. They will be found on the same old corner, Fourth and Cascade, ready to cater to your wants---eager, willing, enthusiastic.

Again thanking you for past patronage, and trusting you will hereafter bestow it in equal measure on the Gilbert-Implement Company, we are,

Yours very truly,

GILBERT-VAUGHAN IMPLEMENT COMPANY